Date

130513
130513
130513
130513
130513
130513
130514
130514
130514
130514
130515
130515
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130516
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130517
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518

Frequency
6305
6305
6290
6300
6451
6245
6305
6450
6450
6305
6305
6306
6305
6290
6290
6290
6290
6290
6300
6290
6290
6275
6325
6285
6245
6325
6300
6290
3905
6245
6245

Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

17
17
17
17
17
17
14
15
18
16
14
17
15
15
15
15
16
17
16
17
17
17
17
14
15
18
18
19
19
19
19

6245 20
6245 21

6400
6553
4026

19
19
19

1646 20
1646 20
1646 21
6326 20
6326 20
6425 20
6425 20
6425 20
1629 20
1665 20
1665 21
1665 21
9510 08

6295
6553
6326
6300
6285
15880
15880
6300
6295
6323

10
11
11
11
13
12
13
15
15
19

16
30
21
36
44
49
57
02
05
54
31
51
25
34
40
50
35
00
38
07
25
15
31
10
53
53
57
00
03
06
20
40
35
13
42
46
00
35
45
03
20
09
15
55
31
37
40
50
12
50
05
17
21
17
57
05
20
25
40

Radio Powerliner
Radio Powerliner
Radio Skywire
Radio Rainbow
Zwarte Panter
Shortwave Gold
Radio Odynn
Zwarte Panter
Zwarte Panter
Radio Zeewolf
Radio Odynn
Radio Python
Radio Tina

Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Vendor
Radio Malibu
Radio Malibu
Radio Tina

Radio Norton
Radio Osaka
Shortwave Gold
Radio Norton
Radio Fox 48
Radio Atlantic
Skyline International
Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Radio Delta

Radio Pink Panther
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Caroline
Radio Caroline
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Calypso
Radio Armada
Radio Armada
Radio Armada
Radio City

PTS

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Norton
Radio Tower
Superboeren
Radio Spaceshuttle
Radio Spaceshuttle
Radio Tower

PTS

Radio Odynn

24322
24322
34333
24333
24332
24322
34333
24322
24322
34333
24333
23322
23322
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24322
24333
24333
23322
23322
23322
24333
24333
34333
24333
34333
34333
34333
34333
34333
33433
33433
23322
34333
34333
34333
34333
34333
24333
24333
24333
34333
34433
34433
34433
54434
23322
23322
24333
24333
23322
24322
24322
44444
44433
34333

6
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL



130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130518
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130519
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520

6300 19
6290 19
6282 19
3900 19
3912 20
6910 20
6245 20
6245 20
6245 21
6290 20
6323 20
6323 21
3900 20
4026 20
6450 21
6553 21
6300 21
6925 21
6245 06
6245 07
6300 06
6300 07
6300 07
6300 08
6300 08
6300 08
6300 07
6300 08
6290 06
6200 07
6200 07
6325 08
6285 08
6915 08
6425 19
6400 20
6300 20
6300 20
6300 21
6300 21
6300 21
6245 20
6245 21
6210 20
6210 21
3930 20
3905 20
3905 22
6325 20
6553 20
6285 21
6305 22
6526 22
4026 22
6285 07
6285 07
6285 08
6285 08
6285 09
6300 08

50
54
58
59
08
12
16
50
50
24
30
10
42
48
16
25
35
55
34
25
43
25
40
05
15
25
45
50
53
00
20
23
56
59
53
03
11
30
10
15
55
19
50
21
45
24
29
15
44
56
07
02
08
24
30
45
30
50
00
39

Radio Tower

UNID

Radio Fox 48
Radio Ascona
Sallandse Boer
Baltic Sea Radio
Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Radio Waldmeister
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Sallandse Boer
Laser Hot Hits
Studio 52

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Tower
Radio Powerliner
Radio Bops

Radio Bops

Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Tower
Radio Fox 48
Radio Orang Utan
Radio Orang Utan
Radio Norton
Radio Waldmeister
Antonio Radio
Radio Underground
Radio Caroline
CWR

CWR

CWR

CWR

CWR

Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Radio Powerliner
Radio Alice

Radio Alice
Magic AM

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Powerliner
Radio Spaceshuttle
Radio Zeewolf
Laser Hot Hits

Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Radio Scotland

44433
34333
44433
34333
44433
34433
34433
34433
34433
34333
34333
34333
44433
34333
34333
34333
44433
24333
24333
24333
34433
34433
23322
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
23322
24333
24333
24322
24322
13321
34333
34333
33333
33333
33333
33333
33333
24333
24333
33433
33433
24322
54444
54444
34433
23333
24333
13321
24333
24322
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
34333
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130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520
130520

6300 08
6300 09
6216 09

7450
6285
6285
6423
6423
6285
6285
6305
6745
6305
6305
6305
6305
6305
6245
6245
6305
6305
6305
6305
6451
6325
6285
6423

11
12
13
14
15
15
16
14
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

58
20
20
57
00
10
25
10
15
35
31
04
50
00
30
48
05
02
00
10
35
40
55
18
23
27
49

Radio Vendor
Radio Vendor

King Shortwave (tent)

Misti Radio

Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Radio Lowland
Radio Lowland

Tip and Elvis Show
Tip and Elvis Show
Radio Osaka
Radio Pioneer
Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Tina

Radio Tina
Shortwave Gold
Shortwave Gold
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Zwarte Panter
Radio Norton (tent)
Radio Tina

Radio Tina

13321
13321
24322
24322
24333
24333
34433
34433
24333
24333
24322
22322
34433
34433
34433
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24322
23333
24333
24333
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